
Invent 2011 - 12  

Regional Office : REWA (Large/Medium.) 
 

S.N

o. 

Name of 

Industry 

Product 

in MTA 

Hazardous 

waste 

generation 

process as per 

shed-1 

Hazardous 

waste 

generation 

stream as per 

HW 

generation in 

MTA/KLA/N

os./Yr. 

Total 

Quantity

of HW 

generatio

n in 

MTA/KL

A/NOs/ye
ar 

QuantityofHWin 

MTA/KLA/Nos/Yr.Disposal 

Quantity of HW in 

MTA/KLA/Nos/Yr 

Sch-1 Sch-2 Sch.-1 Sch-

1 

 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)=(7)+(

8) 

                (10)       (11) 

         Land fill Recycl

able/R

euse 

Incen

erable 

Sale for 

reprocessing 

SLF Reuse/sale Incene

ration 

1. M/s Jaypee 

Rewa Cement 

Naubasta 

,Rewa 

Cement Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 
 

  -do- 

 

5.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

5.2 

  3.78 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

140.4 

MT 

 3.78 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

140.4 

MT 

   3.78MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

140.4 

MT  

 3.78MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

140.4 

MT  

 

2. M/s Jaypee 

Bela 

Cement,Jaype

epuram,Rewa 

Cement Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

5.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  202.5 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

  202.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      202.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  202.5 MT 
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application 

 

  -do- 
 

 

 

5.2 

 

 

60.3 

MT 

 

 

60.3 MT 

 

 

60.3 MT  

 

 

60.3 MT  

3. M/s Vindhya 

Tele Links, 

Udyog 

Vihar,Rewa 

Telephon

e Cable 

Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

5.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  0.04 

MT 

  0.04 MT 0.04 MT      

 

    0.04 

MT  

4. M/s Birla 

Erricson opt. 

fibres Ltd. 

Udyog Vihar 
,Ind. area 

-Do- Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 
lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

(3) Insulated 

copper Wax 

 

(4) Jelly filled 

copper wire. 

5.1 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Sch-

4(7) 

 

Sch-

4(8) 

0.0048 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

MT 

 

25 

MT 

0.0048 

MT 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

100MT 

 

 

25MT 

  

 

   0.0048 MT 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

100MT 

 

 

25MT 

  

 

  0.0048 

MT 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

100MT 

 

 

25MT 

5. Gov.Printing 
Press 

Ghoghar,Rew

a 

Printing 
of Govt. 

stationary 

Industrial 
operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

5.1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   0.045 
MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  0.045 MT 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     0.045 MT 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    0.045 
MT 
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Disposal of 

barrels/ cartoons 

used for 

handinling of 

hazardous 
waste/ chemical 

 

 

 

Production 

and/or industrial 

use of paints, 

pigments, 

lacquers, 

varnishes, 

plastics and 

inks. 

  

 

 

33.3 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

21.1 

 

 

40 MT 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

0.05 

MT 

 

 

 

40 MT 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

0.05 MT 

 

 

 

40 MT 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

0.05 MT 

 

 

 

40 MT 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

0.05 

MT 

 

6. M/s Quality 

Woven Sack 

pvt. 

Ltd.Ind.area,

Chorhata, 

Rewa 

Jute Bags Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

5.1   0.225 

MT 

  0.225 MT       0.225 MT     0.225 

MT 

7. M/s Jaypee 

Rewa Captive 

Power plant 
,25MW 

Naubasta 

Rewa 

Power 

Electricit

y 

Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 
synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

5.1 

 

 
 

 

 

  4.5 MT 

 

 
 

 

 

  4.5 MT 

 

 
 

 

 

      4.5 MT 

 

 
 

 

 

  4.5 MT 
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system or other 

application 

 

Purification and 

treatment of 

exhaust air, 

water & waste 
water from the 

process in this 

schedule and 

common 

industrial 

effluent 

treatment plants 

(CETP’s) 

 

 

 

 

34.2 

 

 

 

0.63 

MT 

 

 

 

 

0.63 MT 

 

 

 

 

0.63 MT 

 

 

 

 

0.63 MT 

 

8. M/s Jaypee 

Rewa Captive 

Power Plant 

38.5MW,Jayp

eepuram 

Rewa 

-Do- Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

Purification and 

treatment of 

exhaust air, 

water & waste 

water from the 

process in this 
schedule and 

common 

industrial 

effluent 

5.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

34.2 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  0.09 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.1 MT 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  0.09 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.1 MT 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

0.09 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.1 MT 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  0.09 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.1 MT 
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treatment plants 

(CETP’s) 

 

Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 
lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

 

 

 

 

5.2 

 

 

 

 

0.12 

MT 

 

 

 

 

0.12 MT 

 

 

 

 

0.12 

MT 

  

 

 

 

0.12 MT 

9. M/s Jaypee 

Bela Captive 

power 

plant25MW,J

aypeepuram,

Rewa 

-Do- Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

Purification and 

treatment of 

exhaust air, 

water & waste 

water from the 

process in this 

schedule and 

common 

industrial 

effluent 
treatment plants 

(CETP’s) 

5.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

34.2 

  4.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.63 

MT 

  4.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.63 MT 

     4.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.63 MT 

 4.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.63 MT 

  

10. M/s Jaypee 

Rewa HEW 

Casting 

of 

Industrial 

operations using 

5.1 

 

 

 

1.8 MT  

 

1.8 MT  

 

      1.8 MT  

 

 1.8 MT  
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plant,Rewa Iron/meta

l scrap 

used for 

cement 

mill 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 
2. Non ferrous 

metals 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Sch-4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
0.2

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
0.2MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
0.2MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
0.2MT 

11. M/s Tons 

Hydel 

Project,MPSE

B 

Sirmour,Distt.

Rewa 

Power 

electricit

y 

Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

5.1   0.243 

MT 

  0.243 MT       0.243 MT   0.243 MT   

12. M/s Jaypee 

Sidhi cement 

Plant,Vill.Bag

hwar Distt. 

Sidhi 

Cement Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

          --do-- 

          --do-- 

 

Purification and 

treatment of 
exhaust air, 

water & waste 

water from the 

5.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5.2 

5.2 

 

34.2 

  225 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

90 MT 

0.1MT 

 

0.12 

MT 

  225 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

90 MT 

0.1MT 

 

0.12 MT 

      225 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

90 MT 

0.1MT 

 

0.12MT 

  225 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

90 MT 

0.1MT 

 

0.12MT 
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process in this 

schedule and 

common 

industrial 

effluent 

treatment plants 

(CETP’s) 

13. M/s Jaypee 
Hitech 

Casting 

Plant,Jaypeep

uram,Rewa 

Iron 
metal 

Casting 

Industrial 
operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

Production of 

iron and steel 

including other 

ferrous alloys 

(electric 

furnaces; steel 

rolling and 

finishing mills; 

Coke oven and 

by product 

plant). 

5.1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13.1 

  11.115 
MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16.5 

MT 

  11.115 
MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16.5 MT 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16.5 

MT 

  11.115 MT 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

  11.115 MT 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16.5 MT 

  

14. M/s Jaypee 

Soya 

Processing 

Unit JP 

Puram,Rewa 

Refined 

oil 

(Sharda 

Brand) 

Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 
hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

5.1 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  2.25 

MT 

 

 

 
 

 

 

   2.25 MT 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

      2.25 MT 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

2.25 MT 
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Purification and 

treatment of 

exhaust air, 

water & waste 

water from the 

process in this 
schedule and 

common 

industrial 

effluent 

treatment plants 

(CETP’s) 

 

 

34.3 

 

72 MT 

 

72 MT 

 

72 MT  

 

72 MT  

15. M/s Naubasta 

Lime Stone 

mines,J.P.Ce

ment 

associate 

,Naubasta,Re

wa 

Lime 

Stone 

Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

          -do- 

 

Disposal of 

barrels/ cartoons 

used for 

handinling of 

hazardous 

waste/ chemical 
 

 

5.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5.2 

 

33.1 

 

 

 

 

21.069 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.3 MT 

 

1 MT 

 

 

 

 

21.069 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.3 MT 

 

1 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 21.069 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.3 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 MT 

 

21.069 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.3 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 MT 

16. M/s Jaypee 

Bela Lime 

Lime 

stone 

Industrial 

operations using 

5.1 

 

 40.5 

MT 

 

 

40.5 MT 

 

 

 

   40.5 MT 

 

40.5 

MT 

40.5 MT 
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Stone 

Mines,Rewa 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 
           -do- 

 

 

Disposal of 

barrels/ cartoons 

used for 

handinling of 

hazardous 

waste/ chemical 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
5.2 

 

 

33.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
0.25 

MT 

 

1.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
0.25 MT 

 

 

1.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
0.25 MT 

 

  

1.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

1.5 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
0.25 MT 

 

 

 

17. M/s 

Bankuiyan 

lime 

Stonemine,J.P

.Rewa 

Associate,Re

wa 

Lime 

Stone 

Industrial 

operations using 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 

         -do- 

 

Disposal of 

barrels/ cartoons 

used for 

handinling of 
hazardous 

waste/ chemical 

5.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5.2 

 

33.1 

 9.720 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.2 MT 

 

1.5 MT 

 9.720 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.2 MT 

 

1.5 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.5 MT 

  9.720 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.2 MT 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.5 

MT 

9.720 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.2 MT 

 

  

18. M/s. 

Majhgawan 

Lime 

Stone 

Industrial 

operations using 

5.1 

 

 

 

3.6 MT 

 

 

 

3.6 MT 

 

   3.6 MT 

 

 3.6 MT 
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lime Stone 

mines 

Vill.Maghga

wan Rewa 

mineral/ 

synthetic oil as 

lubricant in 

hydraulic 

system or other 

application 

 
        -do- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
5.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
4.68 

MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
4.68 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
4.68 MT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
4.68 MT 

                                                           Total 

 

    1086.562 

MT 

 

2.54 MT 16.5 

MT 

0.12 

MT 

1067.402  

MT 

44.5 

MT 

917.197 

MT 

166.36

48 MT 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Regional office-  Rewa (Small Scale Industries) 
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S.N
o. 

Name of 
Industry 

Product in 
MTA 

Hazardous waste 
generation process 
as per shed-1 

Hazardous 
waste 
generation 
stream as per 

HW generation in 
MTA/KLA/Nos./Yr
. 

Total 
Quantit
yof HW 
generati
on in 
MTA/KL
A/NOs/y
ear 

QuantityofHWin 
MTA/KLA/Nos/Yr.Disposal 

Quantity of HW in 
MTA/KLA/Nos/Yr 

 
10 

 
11 

Sch-1 Sch-2 Sch.-1 Sch-2  

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)=(7)+(
8) 

Land 
fill 
 

Reclabl
e/ 
reuse 

Incin
erabl
e 

Sale 
for 
repro
cessi
ng 

  
SL
F     

Reuse/ 
Sale 

Ince
nera
tion 

01 M/S Awal 
Manufacturimn
g udyog vihar 
Ind. Area 
Chorahta 
Rewa 

Leaf spring 
excels and 
steel plats  

1200 

MT/yr 

Industrial operations 

using mineral/ synthetic 

oil as lubricant in 

hydraulic system or 

other application 

 

   -- do -- 

 

Disposal of barrels/ 

cartoons used for 

handinling of hazardous 

waste/ chemical 

5.2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5.1 
 
33.1 

 
 

  16.2 
MT 
 
 
 
 
 
0.1 MT 
 
1.44MT 

  16.2 MT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.1 MT 
 
1.44MT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16.2 
MT 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.1 
MT 
1.44
MT 

 16.2 
MT 
 

  

02 M/s  Uppal 
Motorts NH7 
Alld Road 
Rewa 

Automobile 

vehicle and 

servicing 

centre ( No 

Produ 
tiomn) 

 

Industrial operations 

using mineral/ synthetic 

oil as lubricant in 

hydraulic system or 

other application 

5.1  2.07 
MT  
 

 2.07 MT   2.07 
MT 

      2.07 MT   

03 M/s Badrika Do Industrial operations 5.1   2.25  2.25 MT  2.25    2.25 MT  
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Motors Pvt Ltd 
Hero (Honda 
Biuke ) NH7 
Alld Road 
Rewa 

using mineral/ synthetic 

oil as lubricant in 

hydraulic system or 

other application 

MT 
 

 MT 
 

 

04 M/S Badrika 
Auto Agency 
Sirmour road 
Civil Line Rewa 

Do Industrial operations 

using mineral/ synthetic 

oil as lubricant in 
hydraulic system or 

other application 

5.1   0.765 
MT 
 

 0.765 
MT 
 

 0.765 
MT 
 

   0.765 
MT 
 

 

05 M/S Padma 
motoras NH7 
Alld Road 
Rewa 

Do Industrial operations 

using mineral/ synthetic 

oil as lubricant in 

hydraulic system or 

other application 

5.1  1.665 
MT 
 

 1.665 
MT 
 

 1.665 
MT 
 

   1.665 
MT 
 

 

06 M/S Bansal 
Auto agency 
NH7 Alld road 
Rewa 

Do Industrial operations 

using mineral/ synthetic 

oil as lubricant in 

hydraulic system or 

other application 

5.1   2.16 
MT 
 

 2.16 MT 
 

 2.16 
MT 
 

   2.16 MT 
 

 

07 M/s Rewa tole 
way Baghwar 
Diatt. Sidhi 

Tole tax 
Barier 
Office 
DGSetm 
(no 
production) 

Industrial operations 

using mineral/ synthetic 
oil as lubricant in 

hydraulic system or 

other application 

5.1   0.0225 
MT 
 

 0.0225 
MT 
 

 0.0225 
MT 
 

   0.0225 
MT 
 

 

08 M/S Tata telle 
Service Site 
tala house 
Rewa Head 
Office Bhopal 

Mobile 
phone 
tower 
DGset (NO 
production  

Industrial operations 

using mineral/ synthetic 

oil as lubricant in 

hydraulic system or 

other application 

5.1  0.0315 
MT 
 

 0.0315 
MT 
 

 0.0315 
MT 
 

   0.0315 
MT 
 

 

                                                           Total  
    

    26.704 
MT 

Nil 25.164 
MT 

Nil 1.54 
MT 

Nil 25.164 
MT 

Nil 

 


