Regional Office : REWA (Large/Medium.)

S.N o.	Name of Industry	Product in MTA	Hazardous waste generation process as per shed-1	Hazare waste genera stream		HW generati MTA/K os./Yr.		Total Quantity of HW generatio n in MTA/KL A/NOs/ye ar	M	Quant FA/KLA/	tityofHW /Nos/Yr.I			uantity of HW TA/KLA/Nos	
				Sch-1	Sch-2	Sch1	Sch-								
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)=(7)+(8)	Land fill Recycl Incen Sale for				(11)		
									Land fill			Sale for reprocessing	SLF	Reuse/sale	Incene ration
1.	M/s Jaypee Rewa Cement Naubasta ,Rewa	Cement	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1		3.78 MT		3.78 MT				3.78MT		3.78MT	
			-do-	5.2		140.4 MT		140.4 MT				140.4 MT		140.4 MT	
2.	M/s Jaypee Bela Cement,Jaype epuram,Rewa	Cement	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other	5.1		202.5 MT		202.5 MT				202.5 MT		202.5 MT	

			application									
			-do-	5.2		60.3 MT		60.3 MT		60.3 MT	60.3 MT	
3.	M/s Vindhya Tele Links, Udyog Vihar,Rewa	Telephon e Cable	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1		0.04 MT		0.04 MT	0.04 MT			0.04 MT
4.	M/s Birla Erricson opt. fibres Ltd. Udyog Vihar ,Ind. area	-Do-	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application (3) Insulated	5.1		0.0048 MT		0.0048 MT		0.0048 MT		0.0048 MT
			copper Wax (4) Jelly filled copper wire.		Sch- 4(7) Sch- 4(8)		100 MT 25 MT	100MT 25MT		100MT 25MT		100MT 25MT
5.	Gov.Printing Press Ghoghar,Rew a	Printing of Govt. stationary	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1		0.045 MT		0.045 MT		0.045 MT		0.045 MT

			Disposal of barrels/ cartoons used for handinling of hazardous waste/ chemical	33.3	40 MT	40 MT	40 MT		40 MT
			Production and/or industrial use of paints, pigments, lacquers, varnishes, plastics and inks.	21.1	0.05 MT	0.05 MT	0.05 MT		0.05 MT
6.	M/s Quality Woven Sack pvt. Ltd.Ind.area, Chorhata, Rewa	ute Bags	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	0.225 MT	0.225 MT	0.225 MT		0.225 MT
7.		Power Electricit	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic	5.1	4.5 MT	4.5 MT	4.5 MT	4.5 MT	

		system or other application Purification and treatment of exhaust air, water & waste water from the process in this schedule and common industrial effluent treatment plants (CETP's)	34.2	0.63 MT	0.63 MT	0.63 MT	0.63 MT
8.	M/s Jaypee Rewa Captive Power Plant 38.5MW,Jayp eepuram Rewa	operations using mineral/synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application Purification and treatment of exhaust air, water & waste water from the process in this schedule and common industrial	5.1 34.2	0.09 MT	0.09 MT 0.1 MT	0.09 MT 0.1 MT	0.09 MT 0.1 MT

			treatment plants (CETP's) Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.2	0.12 MT	0.12 MT	0.12 MT		0.12 MT	
9.	M/s Jaypee Bela Captive power plant25MW,J aypeepuram, Rewa	-Do-	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	4.5 MT	4.5 MT		4.5 MT	4.5 MT	
			Purification and treatment of exhaust air, water & waste water from the process in this schedule and common industrial effluent treatment plants (CETP's)	34.2	0.63 MT	0.63 MT		0.63 MT	0.63 MT	
10.	M/s Jaypee Rewa HEW	Casting of	Industrial operations using	5.1	1.8 MT	1.8 MT		1.8 MT	1.8 MT	

	plant,Rewa	Iron/meta l scrap used for cement mill	mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application 2. Non ferrous metals		Sch-4		0.2 MT	0.2MT		0.2MT	0.2 M T	
11.	M/s Tons Hydel Project,MPSE B Sirmour,Distt. Rewa	Power electricit y	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1		0.243 MT		0.243 MT		0.243 MT	0.243 MT	
12.	M/s Jaypee Sidhi cement Plant,Vill.Bag hwar Distt. Sidhi	Cement	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other applicationdo	5.1		225 MT		225 MT 90 MT		225 MT 90 MT	225 MT 90 MT	
			Purification and treatment of exhaust air, water & waste water from the	5.2 5.2 34.2		0.1MT 0.12 MT		0.1MT 0.12 MT		0.1MT 0.12MT	0.1MT 0.12MT	

			process in this schedule and common industrial effluent treatment plants (CETP's)							
13.	M/s Jaypee Hitech Casting Plant,Jaypeep uram,Rewa	Iron metal Casting	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application Production of	5.1	11.115 MT	11.115 MT	16.5	11.115 MT	11.115 M	TT
			iron and steel including other ferrous alloys (electric furnaces; steel rolling and finishing mills; Coke oven and by product plant).		MT		MT			
14.	M/s Jaypee Soya Processing Unit JP Puram,Rewa	Refined oil (Sharda Brand)	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	2.25 MT	2.25 MT		2.25 MT	2.25 MT	

			Purification and treatment of exhaust air, water & waste water from the process in this schedule and common industrial effluent treatment plants (CETP's)	34.3	72 MT	72 MT			72 MT		72 MT	
15.	M/s Naubasta Lime Stone mines, J.P.Ce ment associate ,Naubasta, Re wa	Lime Stone	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	21.069 MT	21.069 MT			21.069 MT		21.069 MT 0.3 MT	
			-do-	5.2	0.3 MT	0.3 MT			0.3 MT			
			Disposal of barrels/ cartoons used for handinling of hazardous waste/ chemical	33.1	1 MT	1 MT	1 MT			1 MT		1 MT
16.	M/s Jaypee Bela Lime	Lime stone	Industrial operations using	5.1	40.5 MT	40.5 MT			40.5 MT	40.5 MT	40.5 MT	

	Stone Mines,Rewa		mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application								
			-do-	5.2	0.25 MT	0.25 MT		0.25 MT		0.25 MT	
			Disposal of barrels/ cartoons used for handinling of hazardous waste/ chemical	33.1	1.5 MT	1.5 MT		1.5 MT	1.5 MT		
17.	M/s Bankuiyan lime Stonemine,J.P .Rewa Associate,Re wa	Lime Stone	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	9.720 MT	9.720 MT		9.720 MT		9.720 MT	
			-do-	5.2	0.2 MT	0.2 MT		0.2 MT		0.2 MT	
			Disposal of barrels/ cartoons used for handinling of hazardous waste/ chemical	33.1	1.5 MT	1.5 MT	1.5 MT		1.5 MT		
18.	M/s. Majhgawan	Lime Stone	Industrial operations using	5.1	3.6 MT	3.6 MT		3.6 MT		3.6 MT	

1	lime Stone mines Vill.Maghga wan Rewa	mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application										
		-do-	5.2	4.68 MT	4.68 MT				4.68 MT		4.68 MT	
		Total			1086.562 MT	2.54 MT	16.5 MT	0.12 MT	1067.402 MT	44.5 MT	917.197 MT	166.36 48 MT

Regional office- Rewa (Small Scale Industries)

S.N o.	Name of Industry	Product in MTA	Hazardous waste generation process as per shed-1	Hazard waste general stream	tion		eration in A/Nos./Yr	Total Quantit yof HW generati on in MTA/KL		ityofHWin (LA/Nos/Y	r.Dispo	sal		ntity of /KLA/N	
								A/NOs/y ear							
				Sch-1	Sch-2	Sch1	Sch-2								
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)=(7)+(8)	Land fill	Reclabl e/ reuse	Incin erabl e	Sale for repro cessi ng	SL F	Reuse Sale	Ince nera tion
01	M/S Awal Manufacturimn g udyog vihar Ind. Area Chorahta Rewa	Leaf spring excels and steel plats 1200 MT/yr	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.2		16.2 MT		16.2 MT		16.2 MT				16.2 MT	
			do	5.1		0.1 MT		0.1 MT				0.1			
			Disposal of barrels/ cartoons used for handinling of hazardous waste/ chemical	33.1		1.44MT		1.44MT				MT 1.44 MT			
02	M/s Uppal Motorts NH7 Alld Road Rewa	Automobile vehicle and servicing centre (No Produ tiomn)	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1		2.07 MT		2.07 MT		2.07 MT				2.07 M	T
03	M/s Badrika	Do	Industrial operations	5.1		2.25		2.25 MT		2.25				2.25 M	T

	Motors Pvt Ltd Hero (Honda Biuke) NH7		using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or		MT			MT					
	Alld Road Rewa		other application										
04	M/S Badrika Auto Agency Sirmour road Civil Line Rewa	Do	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	0.765 MT	0.765 MT		0.765 MT				0.765 MT	
05	M/S Padma motoras NH7 Alld Road Rewa	Do	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	1.665 MT	1.665 MT		1.665 MT				1.665 MT	
06	M/S Bansal Auto agency NH7 Alld road Rewa	Do	Industrial operations using mineral/synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	2.16 MT	2.16 MT		2.16 MT				2.16 MT	
07	M/s Rewa tole way Baghwar Diatt. Sidhi	Tole tax Barier Office DGSetm (no production)	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	0.0225 MT	0.0225 MT		0.0225 MT				0.0225 MT	
08	M/S Tata telle Service Site tala house Rewa Head Office Bhopal	Mobile phone tower DGset (NO production	Industrial operations using mineral/ synthetic oil as lubricant in hydraulic system or other application	5.1	0.0315 MT	0.0315 MT		0.0315 MT				0.0315 MT	
			Total			26.704 MT	Nil	25.164 MT	Nil	1.54 MT	Nil	25.164 MT	Nil